

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14903 OF 2022
IN SAST/6286/2022
WITH CA/14904/2022 IN SAST/6286/2022**

**SHAIKH ABDUL SHAIKH AHMED
VERSUS
DHANRAJ VENKATRAO JADHAV AND ORS**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. M.P.Kale h/f Mr. G.V.Sukale
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 11.11.2022.

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice for condonation of delay, returnable on 09.12.2022.
2. Hamdust allowed.

**(ARUN R. PEDNEKER)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/