

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14903 OF 2022  
WITH CA/14904/2022 IN SAST/6286/2022

SHAIKH ABDUL SHAIKH AHMED  
VERSUS  
DHANRAJ VENKATRAO JADHAV AND OTHERS

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sukale G.V.

**CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. By filing purshis dated 28.03.2023, learned counsel for the appellant has stated that deceased respondent no. 3 died on 29.04.2021 and her legal representatives are already on record.
2. In view of this, it be mentioned against the deceased respondent no. 3 in the cause title as dead.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**[ R.M. JOSHI, J. ]**