



924 CA 14903-2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**924 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14903 OF 2022**  
**IN SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 6286 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14904 OF 2022 IN SAST/6286/2022**

**SHAIKH ABDUL SHAIKH AHMED**  
**VERSUS**  
**DHANRAJ VENKATRAO JADHAV AND OTHERS**

...  
Mr. B.N. Patil – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**  
**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> October, 2024**

**PER COURT :**

1. None present for applicant.
2. Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, by way of last chance.

**[ SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE ]**  
**JUDGE**